Medical Chronology Summary

Patient: John Doe DOB: 05/15/1982

Medical Records Reviewed

SUMMAR

Bryce Cleary, Family Medicine 07/18/2019 - 02/13/2024 Roland Solensky, Allergist/
Immunologist 05/12/2021 - 08/08/2024 Michael Brant, Urologist 01/09/2023 - 04/18/2023

Medical Chronology

PAGE

1-2

4-6

1-2

28

29

13-15

13-15

28

39

DATE

07/18/2019

07/23/2019

07/18/2019

07/18/2019

11/05/2019

02/28/2023

01/09/2023

01/09/2023

01/09/2023

01/09/2023

01/09/2023

PROVIDER

Bryce Cleary,
MD

Bryce Cleary,
MD

Bryce Cleary,
MD

Janice Fisher,
CMA

Not Available

Michael Brant,
MD

egutierrezleos

Bryce Cleary,
MD

Bryce Cleary,
MD

Bianca Pulido-
Gutierrez,
CSS

Bryce Cleary,
MD

OCCURRENCE/TREATMENT

Established care, discussed clinic policies and
procedures. Diagnosed with hypertension and
hyperglycemia. Patient working on diet and exercise.

Lab results: CMP, lipid panel, hemoglobin A1c. Elevated
total cholesterol and bilirubin.

Prescribed lisinopril 20 mg-hydrochlorothiazide 12.5 mg
tablet once daily.

Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 138/80 mmHg, heart
rate 63 bpm, oxygen saturation 98%.

Influenza vaccine administered.
Patient will return in the future for the vasectomy.

Urologist referral from Bryce Cleary, MD.

Annual exam. Patient doing well, requests referral for
vasectomy. Referred to Michael Brant, MD. Tdap
vaccine administered.

Lab results: CMP, lipid panel, hemoglobin A1c.

Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 120/80 mmHg, heart
rate 74 bpm, oxygen saturation 98%.

Patient desires vasectomy.

ZE



23

16-19

28

27

40

23

28

23

23

28

40

02/12/2024

02/13/2024

02/13/2024

02/13/2024

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

03/06/2023

02/28/2023

04/05/2023

04/18/2023

04/18/2023

04/18/2023

04/18/2023

04/18/2023
04/17/2023

Jeanean
Rauch, RN

Mallery
Sorenson,
CMA

Mallery
Sorenson,
CMA

ATHENA

mwadlington

mwadlington

Michael Brant,
MD

Kathleen
Wallace, RN

Melony
Wadlington,
RN

Kathleen
Wallace, RN

Michael Brant,
MD

Michael Brant,
MD

Melony
Wadlington,
RN

Michael Brant,
MD

mbrant

awilkerson28

Allergy injection.

Lab results: CMP, lipid panel, HIV 1,2, Hemoglobin A1c,
CT/GC/TV2 Urine PCR for chlamydia trachomatis,
neisseria gonorrhoeae, trichomonas vaginalis.

Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 116/80 mmHg, heart
rate unknown, oxygen saturation 98%, temperature
98.5 degrees F.

Ordered: montelukast 10 mg tablet, HIV (1+2) Ab
screen, serum, CT + NG + TV, DNA, urine/swab, hsv
(1+2) igg Ab, serum, hemoglobin A1c, QN, blood, lipid
panel, serum, CMP, serum or plasma.

Ordered azelastine 137 mcg (0.1%) nasal spray.

Prescribed Zyrtec 10 mg tablet, ketotifen 0.025%
(0.035%) eye drops, Clear Eyes Complete, and
Flonase Allergy Relief 50 mcg/actuation nasal spray,
suspension.

Consultation for vasectomy.

Allergy injection.

Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 134/86 mmHg, heart
rate unknown, oxygen saturation unknown.

Allergy injection.

Vasectomy performed.

Vasectomy procedure.

Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 132/76 mmHg, heart
rate unknown, oxygen saturation unknown.

Patient presented for scheduled vasectomy.

Patient will return to see us as needed.

Ordered: Tylenol-Codeine #3 300 mg-30 mg tablet.



27

22

28

40

23

28

16

26

40

16

23

23

28

40

06/15/2023

06/15/2023

06/15/2023

06/15/2023

06/15/2023

06/15/2023

07/10/2023

07/13/2023

07/13/2023

07/13/2023

07/13/2023

07/13/2023

07/24/2023

08/16/2023

08/08/2024

08/08/2024

awilkerson28

awilkerson28

Roland
Solensky, MD

Amanda
Wilkerson, RN

Roland
Solensky, MD

ATHENA

Kathleen
Wallace, RN

Tatiana
Mueller, RN

The Corvallis
Clinic (In-
House Lab)

Tatiana
Mueller, RN

Benjamin
Oldson, DO

The Corvallis
Clinic (In-
House Lab)

Jeanean
Rauch, RN

Kathleen
Wallace, RN

Kimberly Ellis

Roland
Solensky, MD

Ordered: acetaminophen 300 mg-codeine 30 mg tablet
(every 4 hours as needed), montelukast 10 mg tablet
(once daily as needed prior to cat exposure).

Prescribed azelastine 137 mcg (0.1%) nasal spray and
diazepam 10 mg tablet.

Office visit: Follow-up for allergic rhinitis and oral allergy
syndrome. Patient doing well on allergy injections.
Advised to take montelukast and cetirizine prior to cat
exposure.

Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 132/72 mmHg, heart
rate unknown, oxygen saturation unknown.

Allergy injection follow-up. Doing well on injections.
Recommended Flonase and azelastine for current URI.
Instructed on Astepro if azelastine runs out.

Ordered montelukast 10 mg tablet.
Allergy injection.

Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 118/86 mmHg, heart
rate 75 bpm, oxygen saturation 98%, temperature 98.5
degrees F.

Lab results: Rapid Group A Strep Screen - negative.

Recorded allergies: grass pollen, mold extract, tree and
shrub pollen, cat dander.

Patient presents with request for strep throat test due to
son's recent diagnosis. Patient is asymptomatic.

Lab results: Group A Streptococcus Target DNA
Detection - negative.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 120/76 mmHg, heart
rate unknown, oxygen saturation unknown.

Allergy injection follow-up. Doing well on injections,
minimal recent allergy symptoms. Recommended
Flonase and azelastine for current URI.



23

23

20

21

21

23

19

23

23

23

23

23

24

24

24

24

25

08/21/2024

08/27/2024

05/15/2024

05/15/2024

05/15/2024

09/11/2023

09/22/2023

09/20/2023

10/11/2023

11/01/2023

11/22/2023

12/20/2023

01/09/2023

01/24/2024

02/12/2024

02/21/2024

03/13/2024

Kathleen
Wallace, RN

Jeanean
Rauch, RN

The Corvallis
Clinic (In-
House Lab)

The Corvallis
Clinic (In-
House Lab)

The Corvallis
Clinic (In-
House Lab)

Kathleen
Wallace, RN

The Corvallis
Clinic (In-
House Lab)

Laura
Arbogast, RN

Laura
Arbogast, RN

Amanda
Wilkerson, RN

Kathleen
Wallace, RN

Kathleen
Wallace, RN

Kathleen
Wallace, RN

Laura
Arbogast, RN

Jeanean
Rauch, RN

Kathleen
Wallace, RN

Laura
Arbogast, RN

Allergy injection.

Antigen extract preparation.

Lab results: CT/GC/TV2 Urine PCR for chlamydia
trachomatis, neisseria gonorrhoeae, trichomonas
vaginalis - all negative.

Lab results: HIV 1,2 (4th Gen) - negative.

Lab results: RPR - nonreactive for syphilis.

Allergy injection.

Lab results: Semen Exam, Post Vas - sperm count
below limit of detection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.



25

25

25

25

26

26

26

26

26

04/04/2024

04/25/2024

05/29/2024

06/24/2024

07/15/2024

07/22/2024

08/08/2024

08/21/2024

08/27/2024

Amanda
Wilkerson, RN

Laura
Arbogast, RN

Kathleen
Wallace, RN

Jeanean
Rauch, RN

Jeanean
Rauch, RN

Jeanean
Rauch, RN

Laura
Arbogast, RN

Kathleen
Wallace, RN

Jeanean
Rauch, RN

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.

Allergy injection.



