

## Patient: John Doe DOB: 05/15/1982

## **Medical Records Reviewed**

Bryce Cleary, Family Medicine 07/18/2019 - 02/13/2024 Roland Solensky, Allergist/ Immunologist 05/12/2021 - 08/08/2024 Michael Brant, Urologist 01/09/2023 - 04/18/2023

## **Medical Chronology**

PAGE	DATE	PROVIDER	OCCURRENCE/TREATMENT
1-2	07/18/2019	Bryce Cleary, MD	Established care, discussed clinic policies and procedures. Diagnosed with hypertension and hyperglycemia. Patient working on diet and exercise.
4-6	07/23/2019	Bryce Cleary, MD	Lab results: CMP, lipid panel, hemoglobin A1c. Elevated total cholesterol and bilirubin.
1-2	07/18/2019	Bryce Cleary, MD	Prescribed lisinopril 20 mg-hydrochlorothiazide 12.5 mg tablet once daily.
28	07/18/2019	Janice Fisher, CMA	Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 138/80 mmHg, heart rate 63 bpm, oxygen saturation 98%.
29	11/05/2019	Not Available	Influenza vaccine administered.
1	02/28/2023	Michael Brant, MD	Patient will return in the future for the vasectomy.
2	01/09/2023	egutierrezleos	Urologist referral from Bryce Cleary, MD.
13-15	01/09/2023	Bryce Cleary, MD	Annual exam. Patient doing well, requests referral for vasectomy. Referred to Michael Brant, MD. Tdap vaccine administered.
13-15	01/09/2023	Bryce Cleary, MD	Lab results: CMP, lipid panel, hemoglobin A1c.
28	01/09/2023	Bianca Pulido- Gutierrez, CSS	Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 120/80 mmHg, heart rate 74 bpm, oxygen saturation 98%.
39	01/09/2023	Bryce Cleary, MD	Patient desires vasectomy.

23	02/12/2024	Jeanean Rauch, RN	Allergy injection.
16-19	02/13/2024	Mallery Sorenson, CMA	Lab results: CMP, lipid panel, HIV 1,2, Hemoglobin A1c, CT/GC/TV2 Urine PCR for chlamydia trachomatis, neisseria gonorrhoeae, trichomonas vaginalis.
28	02/13/2024	Mallery Sorenson, CMA	Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 116/80 mmHg, heart rate unknown, oxygen saturation 98%, temperature 98.5 degrees F.
2	02/13/2024	ATHENA	Ordered: montelukast 10 mg tablet, HIV (1+2) Ab screen, serum, CT + NG + TV, DNA, urine/swab, hsv (1+2) igg Ab, serum, hemoglobin A1c, QN, blood, lipid panel, serum, CMP, serum or plasma.
2	02/28/2023	mwadlington	Ordered azelastine 137 mcg (0.1%) nasal spray.
27	02/28/2023	mwadlington	Prescribed Zyrtec 10 mg tablet, ketotifen 0.025% (0.035%) eye drops, Clear Eyes Complete, and Flonase Allergy Relief 50 mcg/actuation nasal spray, suspension.
40	02/28/2023	Michael Brant, MD	Consultation for vasectomy.
23	03/06/2023	Kathleen Wallace, RN	Allergy injection.
28	02/28/2023	Melony Wadlington, RN	Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 134/86 mmHg, heart rate unknown, oxygen saturation unknown.
23	04/05/2023	Kathleen Wallace, RN	Allergy injection.
1	04/18/2023	Michael Brant, MD	Vasectomy performed.
23	04/18/2023	Michael Brant, MD	Vasectomy procedure.
28	04/18/2023	Melony Wadlington, RN	Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 132/76 mmHg, heart rate unknown, oxygen saturation unknown.
40	04/18/2023	Michael Brant, MD	Patient presented for scheduled vasectomy.
1	04/18/2023	mbrant	Patient will return to see us as needed.
2	04/17/2023	awilkerson28	Ordered: Tylenol-Codeine #3 300 mg-30 mg tablet.

2	06/15/2023	awilkerson28	Ordered: acetaminophen 300 mg-codeine 30 mg tablet (every 4 hours as needed), montelukast 10 mg tablet (once daily as needed prior to cat exposure).
27	06/15/2023	awilkerson28	Prescribed azelastine 137 mcg (0.1%) nasal spray and diazepam 10 mg tablet.
22	06/15/2023	Roland Solensky, MD	Office visit: Follow-up for allergic rhinitis and oral allergy syndrome. Patient doing well on allergy injections. Advised to take montelukast and cetirizine prior to cat exposure.
28	06/15/2023	Amanda Wilkerson, RN	Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 132/72 mmHg, heart rate unknown, oxygen saturation unknown.
40	06/15/2023	Roland Solensky, MD	Allergy injection follow-up. Doing well on injections. Recommended Flonase and azelastine for current URI. Instructed on Astepro if azelastine runs out.
2	06/15/2023	ATHENA	Ordered montelukast 10 mg tablet.
23	07/10/2023	Kathleen Wallace, RN	Allergy injection.
28	07/13/2023	Tatiana Mueller, RN	Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 118/86 mmHg, heart rate 75 bpm, oxygen saturation 98%, temperature 98.5 degrees F.
16	07/13/2023	The Corvallis Clinic (In- House Lab)	Lab results: Rapid Group A Strep Screen - negative.
26	07/13/2023	Tatiana Mueller, RN	Recorded allergies: grass pollen, mold extract, tree and shrub pollen, cat dander.
40	07/13/2023	Benjamin Oldson, DO	Patient presents with request for strep throat test due to son's recent diagnosis. Patient is asymptomatic.
16	07/13/2023	The Corvallis Clinic (In- House Lab)	Lab results: Group A Streptococcus Target DNA Detection - negative.
23	07/24/2023	Jeanean Rauch, RN	Allergy injection.
23	08/16/2023	Kathleen Wallace, RN	Allergy injection.
28	08/08/2024	Kimberly Ellis	Recorded vitals: Blood pressure 120/76 mmHg, heart rate unknown, oxygen saturation unknown.
40	08/08/2024	Roland Solensky, MD	Allergy injection follow-up. Doing well on injections, minimal recent allergy symptoms. Recommended Flonase and azelastine for current URI.

23	08/21/2024	Kathleen Wallace, RN	Allergy injection.
23	08/27/2024	Jeanean Rauch, RN	Antigen extract preparation.
20	05/15/2024	The Corvallis Clinic (In- House Lab)	Lab results: CT/GC/TV2 Urine PCR for chlamydia trachomatis, neisseria gonorrhoeae, trichomonas vaginalis - all negative.
21	05/15/2024	The Corvallis Clinic (In- House Lab)	Lab results: HIV 1,2 (4th Gen) - negative.
21	05/15/2024	The Corvallis Clinic (In- House Lab)	Lab results: RPR - nonreactive for syphilis.
23	09/11/2023	Kathleen Wallace, RN	Allergy injection.
19	09/22/2023	The Corvallis Clinic (In- House Lab)	Lab results: Semen Exam, Post Vas - sperm count below limit of detection.
23	09/20/2023	Laura Arbogast, RN	Allergy injection.
23	10/11/2023	Laura Arbogast, RN	Allergy injection.
23	11/01/2023	Amanda Wilkerson, RN	Allergy injection.
23	11/22/2023	Kathleen Wallace, RN	Allergy injection.
23	12/20/2023	Kathleen Wallace, RN	Allergy injection.
24	01/09/2023	Kathleen Wallace, RN	Allergy injection.
24	01/24/2024	Laura Arbogast, RN	Allergy injection.
24	02/12/2024	Jeanean Rauch, RN	Allergy injection.
24	02/21/2024	Kathleen Wallace, RN	Allergy injection.
25	03/13/2024	Laura Arbogast, RN	Allergy injection.

25	04/04/2024	Amanda Wilkerson, RN	Allergy injection.
25	04/25/2024	Laura Arbogast, RN	Allergy injection.
25	05/29/2024	Kathleen Wallace, RN	Allergy injection.
25	06/24/2024	Jeanean Rauch, RN	Allergy injection.
26	07/15/2024	Jeanean Rauch, RN	Allergy injection.
26	07/22/2024	Jeanean Rauch, RN	Allergy injection.
26	08/08/2024	Laura Arbogast, RN	Allergy injection.
26	08/21/2024	Kathleen Wallace, RN	Allergy injection.
26	08/27/2024	Jeanean Rauch, RN	Allergy injection.